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COMMITTEE
132 Co-Chair D

S02 Co-Chair D
56 Vice Chair D

S10 Vice Chair D

S32 R

89 R
62 Member R

151 Member D
11 Member D

106 Member R
95 Member D
23 Member R

102 Member D
42 Member D

149 Member R
44 Member R
26 Member D

S36 Member R
130 Member D

S29 Member D
107 Member R

S22 Member D
10 Member D
15 Member D

138 Member D
34 Member R
43 Member R
49 Member D

119 Member R
5 Member D

S24 Member D
116 Member D
37 Member D

S27 Member D
101 Member D

EDUCATI
ON

Leeper, Jennifer
McCrory, Douglas
Brown, Kevin
Winfield, Gary A.

Ranking 
Member Berthel, Eric C.
Ranking 
Member Zupkus, Lezlye

Anderson, Mark W.
Arzeno, Hector
Biggins, Patrick
Bolinsky, Mitch
Candelaria, Juan R.
Carney, Devin R.
Comey, Robin E.
Constantine, Savet
Courpas, Tina
Dauphinais, Anne
DeFronzo, David
Fazio, Ryan
Felipe, Antonio
Flexer, Mae
Foncello, Martin
Gadkar-Wilcox, Sujata
Genga, Henry J.
Gibson, Bobby G.
Gucker, Kenneth
Haines, Irene M.
Howard, Greg S.
Johnson, Susan M.
Kennedy, Kathy
Khan, Maryam
Kushner, Julie
McGee, Trenee
Menapace, Nicholas
Miller, Patricia Billie
Parker, John-Michael

mailto:Jennifer.Leeper@cga.ct.gov
https://www.senatedems.ct.gov/senator/doug-mccrory/email-contact
mailto:Kevin.Brown@cga.ct.gov
https://www.senatedems.ct.gov/senator/gary-winfield/email-contact
mailto:Eric.Berthel@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Lezlye.Zupkus@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:Mark.Anderson@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:hector.arzeno@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Patrick.Biggins@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Mitch.Bolinsky@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:Juan.Candelaria@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Devin.Carney@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:Robin.Comey@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Savet.Constantine@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Tina.Courpas@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:Anne.Dauphinais@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:Dave.DeFronzo@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Ryan.Fazio@cga.ct.gov
mailto:antonio.felipe@cga.ct.gov
https://www.senatedems.ct.gov/senator/mae-flexer/email-contact
mailto:Martin.Foncello@housegop.ct.gov
https://www.senatedems.ct.gov/senator/sujata-gadkar-wilcox/email-contact
mailto:henry.genga@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Bobby.Gibson@cga.ct.gov
mailto:ken.gucker@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Irene.Haines@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:Greg.Howard@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:Susan.Johnson@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Kathy.Kennedy@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:Maryam.Khan@cga.ct.gov
https://www.senatedems.ct.gov/senator/julie-kushner/email-contact
mailto:Trenee.McGee@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Nick.Menapace@cga.ct.gov
https://www.senatedems.ct.gov/senator/patricia-billie-miller/email-contact
mailto:JohnMichael.Parker@cga.ct.gov
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139 Member D
81 Member D
98 Member D
66 Member R

137 Member D
113 Member R
24 Member D

118 Member D
S18 Member R

51 Member R
114 Member D

Pemberton, Larry
Poulos, Christopher
Rader, Moira
Reddington-Hughes, Karen
Roberts, Kadeem
Romano, Amy
Sanchez, Emmanuel
Smith, Frank
Somers, Heather S.
Stewart, Chris
Welander, Mary

mailto:larry.pemberton@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Christopher.Poulos@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Moira.Rader@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Karen.Reddington-Hughes@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:Kadeem.Roberts@cga.ct.gov
mailto:amy.romano@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:emmanuel.sanchez@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Frank.Smith@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Heather.Somers@cga.ct.gov
mailto:chris.stewart@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:Mary.Welander@cga.ct.gov
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EMAIL
jennifer.leeper@cga.ct.gov 
mccrory@senatedems.ct.gov 
kevin.brown@cga.ct.gov 
winfield@senatedems.ct.gov 

Eric.Berthel@cga.ct.gov 

Lezlye.Zupkus@housegop.ct.gov 
mark.anderson@cga.ct.gov 
hector.arzeno@cga.ct.gov 
patrick.biggins@cga.ct.gov 
Mitch.Bolinsky@cga.ct.gov
Juan.Candelaria@cga.ct.gov
Devin.Carney@housegop.ct.gov  
Robin.Comey@cga.ct.gov 
savet.constantine@cga.ct.gov 
tina.courpas@housegop.ct.gov 
Anne.Dauphinais@housegop.ct.gov 
david.defronzo@cga.ct.gov 
ryan.fazio@cga.ct.gov 
antonio.felipe@cga.ct.gov 
flexer@senatedems.ct.gov 
martin.foncello@housegop.ct.gov 
sujata.gadkarwilcox@cga.ct.gov 
Henry.Genga@cga.ct.gov 
Bobby.Gibson@cga.ct.gov 
ken.gucker@cga.ct.gov 
irene.haines@housegop.ct.gov 
greg.howard@cga.ct.gov
Susan.Johnson@cga.ct.gov 
kathy.kennedy@cga.ct.gov 
maryam.khan@cga.ct.gov
kushner@senatedems.ct.gov 
Trenee.Mcgee@cga.ct.gov 
nick.menapace@cga.ct.gov 
miller@senatedems.ct.gov 
johnmichael.parker@cga.ct.gov 

mailto:jennifer.leeper@cga.ct.gov
mailto:mccrory@senatedems.ct.gov
mailto:kevin.brown@cga.ct.gov
mailto:winfield@senatedems.ct.gov
mailto:Eric.Berthel@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Lezlye.Zupkus@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:mark.anderson@cga.ct
mailto:hector.arzeno@cga.ct.gov
mailto:patrick.biggins@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Mitch.Bolinsky@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Juan.Candelaria@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Devin.Carney@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:Robin.Comey@cga.ct.gov
mailto:savet.constantine@cga.ct.gov
mailto:tina.courpas@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:Anne.Dauphinais@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:david.defronzo@cga.ct.gov
mailto:ryan.fazio@cga.ct.gov
mailto:antonio.felipe@cga.ct.gov
mailto:flexer@senatedems.ct.gov
mailto:martin.foncello@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:sujata.gadkarwilcox@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Henry.Genga@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Bobby.Gibson@cga.ct.gov
mailto:ken.gucker@cga.ct.gov
mailto:irene.haines@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:greg.howard@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Susan.Johnson@cga.ct.gov
mailto:kathy.kennedy@cga.ct.gov
mailto:maryam.khan@cga.ct.gov
mailto:kushner@senatedems.ct.gov
mailto:Trenee.Mcgee@cga.ct.gov
mailto:nick.menapace@cga.ct.gov
mailto:miller@senatedems.ct.gov
mailto:johnmichael.parker@cga.ct.gov
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larry.pemberton@cga.ct.gov 
chris.poulos@cga.ct.gov 
moira.rader@cga.ct.gov 
karen.reddington-hughes@housegop.ct.gov 
kadeem.roberts@cga.ct.gov 
amy.romano@housegop.ct.gov 
emmanuel.sanchez@cga.ct.gov
frank.smith@cga.ct.gov 
Heather.Somers@cga.ct.gov 
chris.stewart@housegop.ct.gov 
mary.welander@cga.ct.gov 

mailto:larry.pemberton@cga.ct.gov
mailto:chris.poulos@cga.ct.gov
mailto:moira.rader@cga.ct.gov
mailto:karen.reddington-hughes@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:kadeem.roberts@cga.ct.gov
mailto:amy.romano@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:emmanuel.sanchez@cga.ct.gov
mailto:frank.smith@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Heather.Somers@cga.ct.gov
mailto:chris.stewart@housegop.ct.gov
mailto:mary.welander@cga.ct.gov
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CBIA MORE INFO
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Jennifer_Leeper/-N688448 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Douglas_McCrory/-N644360 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Kevin_Brown/-N722830 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Gary_Winfield/-N613894 

https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Eric_Berthel/-N644361 

https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Lezlye_Zupkus/-N594405 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Mark_Anderson/-N688323 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Hector_Arzeno/-N691789 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Patrick_Biggins/-N734875
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Mitch_Bolinsky/-N594826 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Juan_Candelaria/-N492412 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Devin_Carney/-N616306 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Robin_Comey/-N655663 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Savet_Constantine/-N734925 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Tina_Courpas/-N735257 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Anne_Dauphinais/-N640824 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_David_DeFronzo/-N734903 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Ryan_Fazio/-N688278 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Antonio_Felipe/-N661922  
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Mae_Flexer/-N616230
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Martin_Foncello/-N723207 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Sujata_Gadkar-Wilcox/-N734837 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Henry_Genga/-N538967 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Bobby_Gibson/-N651547 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Ken_Gucker/-N655966 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Irene_Haines/-N655928 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Greg_Howard/-N697573 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Susan_Johnson/-N554577 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Kathy_Kennedy/-N654132 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Maryam_Khan/-N720255  
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Julie_Kushner/-N653439 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Trenee_McGee/-N718411 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Nick_Menapace/-N722725 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Patricia%20Billie_Miller/-N705742 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_John-Michael_Parker/-N655661 

https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Jennifer_Leeper/-N688448
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Douglas_McCrory/-N644360
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Kevin_Brown/-N722830
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Gary_Winfield/-N613894
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Eric_Berthel/-N644361
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Lezlye_Zupkus/-N594405
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Mark_Anderson/-N688323
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Hector_Arzeno/-N691789
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Patrick_Biggins/-N734875
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Mitch_Bolinsky/-N594826
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Juan_Candelaria/-N492412
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Devin_Carney/-N616306
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Robin_Comey/-N655663
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Savet_Constantine/-N734925
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Tina_Courpas/-N735257
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Anne_Dauphinais/-N640824
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_David_DeFronzo/-N734903
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Ryan_Fazio/-N688278
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Antonio_Felipe/-N661922
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Mae_Flexer/-N616230
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Martin_Foncello/-N723207
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Sujata_Gadkar-Wilcox/-N734837
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Henry_Genga/-N538967
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Bobby_Gibson/-N651547
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Ken_Gucker/-N655966
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Irene_Haines/-N655928
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Greg_Howard/-N697573
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Susan_Johnson/-N554577
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Kathy_Kennedy/-N654132
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Maryam_Khan/-N720255
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Julie_Kushner/-N653439
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Trenee_McGee/-N718411
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Nick_Menapace/-N722725
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Patricia%20Billie_Miller/-N705742
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_John-Michael_Parker/-N655661


EDUCATION COMMITTEE CONTACTS

Page 6

https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Larry_Pemberton/-N741449 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Chris_Poulos/-N723189 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Moira_Rader/-N725906  
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Karen_Reddington-Hughes/-N725903 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Kadeem_Roberts/-N725790 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Amy_Romano/-N738220 

https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Frank_Smith/-N688445 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Heather_Somers/-N638528 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Chris_Stewart/-N734953 
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Mary_Welander/-N655668 
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https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Amy_Romano/-N738220
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https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Sen_Heather_Somers/-N638528
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Chris_Stewart/-N734953
https://www2.cbia.com/ga/CT_Rep_Mary_Welander/-N655668
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KID COMMITTEE 
MEMBERS

Comey, Robin E.

Dauphinais, Anne

Kushner, Julie
McGee, Trenee

mailto:Robin.Comey@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Anne.Dauphinais@housegop.ct.gov
https://www.senatedems.ct.gov/senator/julie-kushner/email-contact
mailto:Trenee.McGee@cga.ct.gov
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Welander, Mary 
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